



South Somerset District Council

Freedom of Information Act (2000) & Environmental Information Regulation (2004)

Information Request Reference Number: 512

RESPONSE

You have asked South Somerset District Council for the following information:-

Please may you provide the following data, requested under the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

1. What video conference solution or solutions do you use, or are planning to use in the coming weeks/months? (Webex, Bluejeans, Google Hangouts, Zoom, Microsoft Teams, other - please state)

Skype for Business and Zoom are the primary video conference solutions being used for internal meetings. Skype for Business was an existing communications tool used by the council.

2. If you have considered and chosen not to use any of the above, what reason other than cost made you decide not to use them?

Not applicable.

3. Have you, or are you planning to use the solution for councillor meetings (closed and/or open to the public)?

In light of the Coronavirus crisis, we have been holding virtual meetings which are initially consultative though we are trying to move to virtual decision making meetings in a few weeks.

Please review the information on our website regarding the [re-use of Public Sector Information](#).